FORM PTÖ-1619A Expires 06/30/99

MRD 12.29 01-17-2001



101585053

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

09/752014

	REC	10100000	,		<u> </u>	
	P	ATENTS ONLY			S.	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Reco		Conveyance Type Assignment	Security Ag		10812	
Document ID #		License	☐ Change of	Name		
Correction of PTO Error	_	Merger Merger	Other			
☐ Reel # Fram #	e		U.S. Governi	nent		
Corrective Document		(For Use (ONLY by U.S. Gove	rnment Agencies)		
Reel # Fram #	e	☐ Departm	nental File	☐ Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)						
				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Douglas	J. Snyder			12 27 2000		
Name (line 2)						
Second Party				Execution Date		
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year		
`						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party				eceiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) GE Medic	al Systems Global 1	Technology Company,	LLC	If document to be recorded	d	
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
, ,				domiciled in the United St an appointment of a dome		
Address (line 1) 3000 Nor	th Grandview Boule	/ard		representative is attached (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Waukesh	а	WI	5	3188-1696		
D	City	State/Country		Zip Code		
Domestic Representative	e Name and Addr	ess Enter for th	e first Receiving	Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)			·		\neg	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

01/16/2001 MTHAI1	00000128 09752014	1
01 FC:581	40.00) OP /

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone N	704/338-5090			
Name Kilpatrick Stockton LLP James J. Bindseil, Esquire					
Address (line 1)	1) 3500 One First Union Center				
Address (line 2)	301 South College Street				
Address (line 3)	Charlotte, NC 28202-6001				
Address (line 4)	line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached convinciuding any attachments	reyance document # 2			
• •		if additional numbers attached.			
Enter either	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)			
097520	4				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 12 27 2000					
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Number -	as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of F Deposit Ac		ount 🗌			
	nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the ac				
	Deposit Account Number:	# 16-1435			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jomes J. Bindseil James Soli 12/29/00					
Name of Perso	on Signing Signature Re	5 No. 42,326 Date			

Docket No.: 15-XT-5521 EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EF117503720US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Douglas J. Snyder (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

X-RAY TUBE ANODE COOLING DEVICE AND SYSTEMS INCORPORATING SAME

	for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, Provisional Application Number	
\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith: and	

WHEREAS, GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188-1696 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal

PATENT REEL: 011419 FRAME: 0006 2

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EF117503720US

Docket No.: 15-XT-5521
Inventors: Snyder Douglas

Inventors: Snyder, Douglas J.

For: X-Ray Tube Anode Cooling Device and

Systems Incorporating Same

equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURES

The signature must correspond with the name of the inventor above.

INVENTOR

) out fair

RECORDED: 12/29/2000

DATE SIGNED

2000 DEC27

30874-207204 CLTLIB01 617913.1

> PATENT REEL: 011419 FRAME: 0007